
年 卒業生 就職希望 就職者 就職率 増減 %
2016 464 411 411 88.6% 182 39.2% ー ー
2017 467 434 408 87.4% 177 37.9% -5 -2.7%
2018 488 465 431 88.3% 160 32.8% -17 -9.6%
2019 476 455 438 92.0% 142 29.8% -18 -11.3%
2020 489 467 463 94.7% 134 27.4% -8 -5.6%
2021 480 460 454 94.6% 140 29.2% 6 4.5%
2022 489 454 443 97.6% 127 26.0% -13 -9.3%
2023 477 456 439 96.3% 105 19.8%% -22 -17.3%

年 卒業生 就職希望 就職者 就職率 増減 %
2016 218 209 200 91.7% 74 33.9% ー ー
2017 219 207 197 90.0% 72 32.9% -2 -2.7%
2018 230 226 220 95.7% 83 36.1% 11 15.3%
2019 230 224 218 94.8% 71 30.9% -12 -14.5%
2020 214 205 201 93.9% 58 27.1% -13 -18.3%
2021 219 209 201 91.8% 52 23.7% -6 -10.3%
2022 217 208 201 96.6% 55 25.3% 3 5.8%
2023 250 233 228 98.2% 55 22.3% 0 0.0%

年 卒業生 就職希望 就職者 就職率 増減 %
2016 8,105 7,954 6,874 84.8% 2,405 29.7% ー ー
2017 8,085 7,862 6,904 85.4% 2,219 27.4% -186 -7.7%
2018 8,384 8,259 8,259 86.0% 2,036 24.3% -183 -8.2%
2019 9,372 9,213 9,213 85.1% 2,108 22.5% 72 3.5%
2020 9,226 9,052 9,052 83.9% 1,989 21.6% -119 -5.6%
2021 8,123 7,052 6,887 97.7% 1,619 19.9% -370 -5.6%
2022 8,847 7,396 7,093 95.9% 1,816 20.5% 197 -5.6%
2023 8,138 7,947 6,996 88.0% 1,839 22.6% 23 -5.6%

年 卒業生 就職希望 就職者 就職率 増減 %
2016 8,787 8,574 7,485 87.3% 2,661 30.3% ー ー
2017 8,771 8,503 7,509 88.3% 2,468 28.1% -193 -7.3%
2018 9,102 8,950 8,910 99.6% 2,279 25.0% -189 -7.7%
2019 10,078 9,892 9,869 99.8% 2,321 23.0% 42 1.8%
2020 9,929 9,724 9,716 99.9% 2,181 22.0% -140 -6.0%
2021 8,822 7,721 7,542 97.7% 1,811 20.5% -370 -17.0%
2022 9,553 8,058 7,737 96.0% 1,998 20.9% 187 10.3%
2023 8,865 8,636 7,663 88.7% 1,999 22.5% 1 0.1%
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